Common Stock issuable upon exercise of the Warrant.....   243,360

-----------
Total Sources of Funds..... $10,243,360

===========
USES OF FUNDS:
Fees and expenses..... $   200,000
General corporate purposes..... $10,043,360

-----------
Total Uses of Funds..... $10,243,360

===========
</TABLE>

17

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth (i) the actual capitalization of the Company
at March 31, 1998; (ii) the adjusted capitalization of the Company at March
31, 1998, assuming the Rights Offering is fully subscribed, after deducting
the estimated offering expenses and the application of the net proceeds; and
(iii) the adjusted capitalization of the Company at March 31, 1998, assuming
exercise of the Warrant following the Rights Offering.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

ADJUSTED FOR  ADJUSTED FOR
RIGHTS   EXERCISE OF

HISTORICAL   OFFERING(2)   WARRANT(3)
------------  ------------  ------------

(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT SHARE
DATA)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Long-term portion of capital lease
obligation..... $   73,291  $   73,291  $   73,291

Stockholders' equity
Preferred Stock, $.001 par value,
2,000,000 shares authorized, no
shares issued and outstanding.....   0   0   0

Common stock, $.005 par value,
50,000,000 shares authorized,
8,015,153 shares issued and
outstanding(/1/).....   40,076   71,326   72,087

Additional paid-in capital.....   30,241,704   40,210,454   40,453,053
Accumulated deficit.....  (19,022,060)  (19,022,060)  (19,022,060)
Total stockholders' equity.....   11,259,720   21,259,720   21,503,080

------------  ------------  ------------
Total long-term obligations and
stockholders' equity..... $ 11,333,011  $ 21,333,011  $ 21,576,371

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

============  ============  ============
</TABLE>
--------

(1) Prior to the Rights Offering, 8,015,153 shares will be issued and
outstanding; not including shares issuable pursuant to currently
exercisable options and warrants to purchase Common Stock, which aggregate
1,850,673 shares--Historical and 2,002,773 shares--Adjusted. Adjusted for
Rights Offering, 14,265,153 shares will be issued and outstanding;
Adjusted for Exercise of Warrant following the Rights Offering, 14,417,253